
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY                            TARIFF FCC No. 35 
 420th Revised Page 1 
 Cancels 419th Revised Page 1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Page and Pages 1 to 301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date 
shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 17,38, 58,60,64, 
66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81 and 82 contain all changes from 
the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof. 

 
 Number                        Number           Number 
 Revision  Revision  Revision 

Except as                     Except as                       Except as 
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated 
 
Title   6th 12.3   4th 36   6th 
 1 420th* 12.3 Original 36.1  10th 
 1.1 141st 13   2nd 37  19th 
 1.2  74th* 14   2nd 37.1   6th 
 1.3 115th 15   3rd 37.2   6th 
 1.4  93rd 16   6th 37.3   1st 
 1.5 130th 16.1   3rd 37.4   1st 
 1.6  62nd 17   3rd 38  15th 
 1.7  72nd 18   3rd 38.1  13th 
 1.8  21st 19   5th 38.2   1st 
 2   4th 19.1   8th 40   3rd 
 3  10th 20   5th 40.1   5th 
 4   8th 21   3rd 40.2   2nd 
 5  13th 22   2nd 41   2nd 
 5.1  14th 23   3rd 42  12th 
 6  14th 24   2nd 42.1 Original 
 6.1   5th 25   1st 43  13th 
 6.2   4th 26   1st 43.1  14th 
 7   5th 27   1st 43.1.1   8th 
 7.1   4th 28   7th 43.1.2   9th 
 7.2   5th 28.1   7th 43.1.3   6th 
 7.3   8th 28.2   8th 43.1.4   1st 
 7.4  12th 28.3   9th 43.2   6th 
 7.5  15th 28.4  12th 43.3   6th 
 7.6   1st 28.5   4th 43.4   3rd 
 8   4th 29   6th 43.4.1   1st 
 8.1   1st 30   5th 44   2nd 
 8.2  12th 30.1   1st 45   1st 
 8.3   2nd 30.2 Original 46   1st 
 8.4   4th 31   8th 47   1st 
 9   6th 32   6th 48   1st 
10   7th 33   10th 49   1st 
11  12th 34   8th 50   1st 
11.1   2nd 35   9th 51   1st 
12   8th 35.1  10th 52   1st 
12.1   7th   53   1st 
    54   1st 
 
 
 
 
*New or Revised Page 
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 839)    
Issued:  September 4, 2009                          Effective:  September 5, 2009 
                                   Vice President 

201 East Fourth Street 
                               Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
 

                                
 

 



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35 
 74th Revised Page 1.2 
 Cancels 73rd Revised Page 1.2 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 

 Number  Number  Number 
 Revision  Revision  Revision 
 Except as  Except as  Except as 
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated 
 
107.4    7th 107.38.1    5th 108.22    7th 
107.5    9th 107.39    6th 108.22.1    2nd 
107.5.1    2nd 107.40    1st 108.22.2    1st 
107.6    4th 108    4th 108.22.3    1st 
107.7    3rd 108.1    3rd 108.22.4    1st 
107.8    2nd 108.2    4th 108.22.5    3rd 
107.9    2nd 108.3    7th 108.23    8th 
107.10    6th 108.3.1    3rd 108.24    4th 
107.11    3rd 108.3.1.1    2nd 108.25    3rd 
107.12   10th* 108.3.2    5th 108.26    6th 
107.13    3rd* 108.3.3    2nd 108.27    5th 
107.14    5th 108.3.3.1    1st 108.27.1    1st 
107.15    2nd 108.3.3.2 Original 108.28    2nd 
107.16    3rd 108.3.4    4th 108.29    2nd 
107.17    4th 108.4   13th 108.29.1    1st 
107.18    2nd 108.5    2nd 108.30    1st 
107.18.1    4th 108.5.1 Original 108.31    3rd 
107.19    2nd 108.5.2 Original 108.32    3rd 
107.20    1st 108.6    6th 108.33    3rd 
107.21    2nd 108.6.1    4th 108.34    4th 
107.22    3rd 108.6.2    1st 108.35    4th 
107.23    6th 108.6.3    2nd 108.35.1    1st 
107.24    1st 108.6.4    1st 108.36    3rd 
107.25    1st 108.7    3rd 108.37    3rd 
107.26    1st 108.7.1    2nd 108.38    3rd 
107.27    5th 108.7.2    1st 108.39    2nd 
107.28    1st 108.8    1st 108.40    4th 
107.29    3rd 108.9    3rd 108.41    3rd 
107.30    1st 108.10    1st 108.42    2nd 
107.31    1st 108.11    1st 108.43    2nd 
107.32    1st 108.12    1st 108.44    10th 
107.33    2nd 108.13    1st 108.45    10th 
107.34    1st 108.14    1st 108.46    1st 
107.35    1st 108.15    2nd 108.47    9th 
107.36    3rd 108.16    3rd 108.48    2nd 
107.37    2nd 108.17    3rd 108.49    2nd 
107.37.1    4th 108.18    5th 108.50    3rd 
107.38    3rd 108.19    4th 108.51    3rd 
  108.20    4th 108.52   10th 
  108.21    7th 108.53    9th 
    108.53.1    1st  
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY                                    TARIFF FCC NO. 35 
                                                              10th Revised Page 107.12 
                                                       Cancels 9th Revised Page 107.12 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)    

  
 5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)  
         
  5.2.2 Access Order Modifications (Cont'd)  
         
    (C) Design Change Charge (Cont'd)  
         
     The Telephone Company will review the requested change, 
     notify the customer whether the change is a design change, 
     if it can be accommodated and if a new service date is 
     required.  If the customer authorizes the Telephone Company 
     to proceed with the design change, a Design Change Charge 
     will apply.  The Design Change Charge will apply on a per 

order per occurrence basis, for each order requiring a 
design change.  The applicable charge is: 

         
       USOC     Rate  
        
     Design Change Charge,  
     per order  H28    $67.22 
         
     If a change of service date is required, the Service Date  
     Change Charge as set forth in (A) preceding will also apply. 
 
    (D) Expedited Order Charge  
         
     When placing an Access Order for service(s) for which 
     standard intervals exist, a customer may request a service 
     date that is prior to the standard interval service date.   
     The customer may also request an earlier service date on    (X) 
     a pending standard or negotiated interval Access Order.   
     If the Telephone Company agrees to provide service on an 
     expedited basis, subject to limitations of personnel and 
     material, an Expedited Order Charge will apply. 
     
                                                              (X) 
                                                                                       |   
               (X) 
 
        If the Telephone Company is subsequently unable to meet an   (X) 
        agreed upon expedited service date, no Expedited Order  
        Charge will apply unless the missed service date was caused 
        by the customer.     (X) 
           
(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-023 of the FCC in order to  
withdraw prior to its effective date tariff revisions filed under Transmittal No. 838.       
                                                                                      (X) 
 (This page filed under Transmittal No. 839)             
Issued:   September 4, 2009                               Effective:  September 5, 2009 
 Vice President 
 221 East Fourth Street 
                                 Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 



 
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY                                  TARIFF FCC NO. 35 
                                         3rd Revised Page 107.13 
                                                      Cancels 2nd Revised Page 107.13 
 
 
 ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)   
          
 5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)     
          
  5.2.2 Access Order Modifications (Cont'd)    
          
    (D) Expedited Order Charge (Cont'd) 
 
     To calculate the additional labor charges, the Telephone         (X) 
    Company will, upon authorization from the customer to incur  
    the additional labor charges, keep track of the   
    additional labor hours used to meet the request of the   
    customer and will bill the customer at the applicable    
    Additional Labor charges as set forth in 13.2.6(A)   
    following.    
          
    To develop, determine and bill the customer the    
    extraordinary costs which may be involved, the special  
    construction terms and conditions as set forth in CIN-        
    CINNATI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 39 will be used  
    by the Telephone Company.  Authorization to incur the   
    costs and to bill the customer will be in accordance   
    with the terms and conditions of CINCINNATI BELL TELE-        
    PHONE TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 39.     (X) 
 
           (X) 
 
    When the request for expediting occurs subsequent to the  
    application date of the Access Order, a Service Date  
    Change Charge as set forth in (A) preceding also              
    applies.     
 
           (X) 
       
       
          (X) 
 
(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-023 of the FCC in order to  
withdraw prior to its effective date tariff revisions filed under Transmittal No. 838.       
 
                                                                                     (X)  
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 839)            
Issued:  September 4, 2009                              Effective:  September 5, 2009 
 
                                       Vice President 
                                    221 East Fourth Street 
                                   Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
 


